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PART A 
"0 M 
0) 3 

Table A.1 Bovine Cattle Numbers and Herd Structure <o <-> 
• • n •>. 

c/> 
> COOP head? 

As a t 30 June 

T o t a l c a t t l e and c a l v e s 

B u l l e d 

Dairy cows-

Dairy h e i f e r s ! - 7 

Beef cowsi. ' 

Beef h e i f e r s ^ 7 

S t e e r s ^ 7 

C a l v e s i 7 

1980 

8 , 1 3 1 . 2 

1 9 7 . 6 

1 , 9 9 9 . 

454 

1 , 8 8 1 . 1 

5 8 3 . 4 

1 , 2 6 3 . 5 

1 , 7 0 2 . 9 

19B1 

8 , 0 3 5 . 5 

1 4 9 . 0 

1 , 9 7 6 . 

435 

1 , 7 8 2 

5 5 2 . 5 

1 , 2 6 9 . 9 

1 , 8 1 8 . 6 

1982 

7 , 9 1 2 . 3 

1 4 4 . 7 

2 , 0 8 0 . 9 

4 3 6 . 4 

1 , 6 5 9 . 3 

5 3 7 . 0 

1 , 2 6 6 . 8 

1 , 7 6 4 . 3 

1983 

7 . 6 3 0 . 5 

1 2 6 . 5 

2 , 1 7 8 . 7 

4 7 7 . 1 

1 , 5 3 4 . 1 

4 7 5 . 8 

1 , 2 3 2 . 3 

1 , 6 0 5 . 9 

Forecas t 

1984 

7 . 9 

2 . 2 

1.7 

1985 

Percentage 

1983 /^2 

- 3.6 
- I t . 6 

+ 4.7 
+ 9.3 
- 7 .5 
- 11 .4 

- 2 .7 
- , . - | 

Reporting country to provide explanatory note on how it defines these classes of stock if different 
from the following: dairy cows - female stock aged two years or more and kept mainly for milk purposesj 
dairy heifers - female stock aged one to two years being raised mainly for milk purposes) beef cows -
female stock aged two years or more and kept mainly for beef purposes) beef heifers - female stock aged 
one to two years being kept mainly for beef purposes) calves - all cattle aged less than one year. 

~ r\ 



PART 0 

Table B.I Inspected and Total Slaughterings and 
Average Pressed Carcass Weights (Av.D.C.uD 

(•000 head! 

1980 
1981 

1982 
I 
I I 
I I I 
IV 

Total 

1983 

11 
I I I 
IV 

Total 

1984 
I 
I I 
I I I 
IV 

Total 

Foreca 
1985 
1986 

Cows and he1 far» 

Inspected 

1070.6 
831 .7 

1187.4 

319 .8 
459 .6 
162.9 
173 .8 

1150.7 

2 2 2 . 1 
3 8 5 . 2 

St 

Total 

1075 
832 

1190 

Av.D.C.U. 
( k g . ) V 

Adult aale c a t t l e 

Inspected 

944 .4 
736 .7 

985.4 

355 .1 
311 .5 
134 .8 
163.8 

1005.7 

225 .7 
258 .9 

• 

Total 

946 
740 

990 

Av.D.C.U. 

Calves-

Inspected 

964.6 
974.1 

1070.8 

11 .0 
1 5 . 1 

801 .4 
98 .9 

962 .8 

5.4 
5 .6 

0 .92 

Total 

965 
97» 

1071 

Av.D.C.W. 
( k g . * / 

Total c a t t l e and c a l v e d 

Inspected 

2979.6 
«542.5 

3243.6 

685.9 
786 .2 

1099.1 
436.5 

.3119.2 

4 5 3 . 1 1 
649 .8 

2 .82 

Total 

2988 
2546 

3251 

Av.D.C.W. 
(kg. £ / 

l 
1/, 
it/ 
T»ar ending 30 September, 

See table on page 4. 
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TABLE B.l. (Continued) 

AVERAGE DRESSED CARCASE WEIGHTS (kg) 

Cows 

Heifers 

Bulls 

Steers 

Vcalers 

Calves 

1979 

178.56 

243.14 

236.52 

243.14 

110.62 

15.40 

1980 

185.13 

263.75 

252.44 

263.75 

100.97 

15.16 

1981 

184.35 

208.60 

255.67 

281.91 

105.31 

15.16 

1982 

182.78 

203.27 

247.98 

273.43 

111.00 

16.16 

1983 

182.07 

203.25 

257.61 

269.57 

112.92 

Year ending 30 September 

P ^ 
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PART 1 

Tab I t 8.2 Total Production of Bo v int jjaat 

('000 M t H e tona, dr«aatd carcasa wolght) 

1980 

1981 

1982 

Z 

I I 

I I I 

IV 

Tota l 

1983 

Z 

ZI 

I I I 

IV 

Tota l 

1984 

I 

I I 

I I I 

IV 

Tota l 

F o n ç a i t 
1984 

1985 

Tota l M a t product ion from alaughtarad anlaala 

Batf 

478.8 

480.8 

495.0 

500.0 

415 

! 

V t a l 

16 .9 

17 .3 

20 .8 

1 9 . 0 

15 

16 

To ta l 

495.7 

4 9 8 . 1 

515.8 

519 .0 

430 

458 

Year ending 30 September 
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PMT I 

Tab I t B.4 Consumption of Bovins Ht i t 

1980 

1981 

198? 

X 

xz 
XXX 

IV 

T o t i l 

1983 

X 

XX 

XXX 

IV 

Total 

1984 

X 

XX 

XXX 

XV 

Tota l 

«RECAST 

198U 

1985 

Tota l consumption of b o v i m pit a t , 
thousand o t t r l e t o r n , 
d r t i i t d carcass «sight 

150.7 

147.9 

154.8 

34 .9 

3 8 . 1 

35 .5 

33.9 

145.6 

34 .8 

37 .2 

132.9 

129 

Par caput 
com unct ion (kg . ) 

47 .63 

46.28 

48 .53 

10.8 

11.9 

11 .0 

10 .4 

45 .23 

10.'7 

11 .5 

40 .9 

38 .9 

Year ending 3d September 



4 
PART D 

Tab!» ».1 Beef P r le«* i 9 / 

Year 

Average 
atntaua 

price i f 
any, guaran-
t H d to tbe 

producer 

1980 • 
1981 
1982 

I 
I I 

I I I 
IV ' 

Average 
1983 
— r 

ii 

*H 
Average 

— r 
II 
in 

IV 

Average 

îod.o 

105.0 

125 

125.0 
125.0 
125.0 
125.0 

125.0 

125.0 
125.0 
125.0 
125.0 

125.0 

7 
Average 
price 

received by 
producers 

136.0 
136.0 
136.0 

136.0 

Average wholesale 
pr icesV 

Manufac­
tur ing 
grade 

Table 
grade 

Average 
i t a i l price 
(or beef 

555.15 

611.04 

682.77 

682.77 
698.65 
767.52 
815.35 

741.11 

814.57 
807.00 
836.00 

818 

Average 
import 
prices 

U . l . f . l 
(USS) 

<NZ$ per 100 kgs) 

Average 
r e t e l l 
'ice for 
•a jar 

-529/ 
PH 

189.35 

212.17 
229.50 

226.92 
235.49 
247.07 
246.92 

239.10 

240.95 
239.75 
248.00 

242 

l ea l per 
capita 

disposable 
incoae 

9/ 

Conauaer 
price 
Index 

686 

791 

919 

973 
983 
991 

1,000 

987 

1,007 
1,029 
1,060 

Average 
eapart 
price 

( f . o . b i l 
(USS) 

Exchange 
rate 

against 
the US$ 

Annual average prices are for the year ending 30 September, 
averages. Quarterly prices are unweighted averages only. 

Annual prices are weighted 

10/ 
— This series records the time- series of prices for Hogget Forequarter 

sheep - which is the main alternative meat consumed). 

(a young adult 
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PART f 

T»blt F.1 Production of pHflfftat/ poultry n»»t and »h»tpm«>t 

C'000 mt^Hc t o n i , cerc tn wtlght tqulval tnt ) 

• 

1980 

1981 

1982 

XX 

XXX 

XV 

Tota l 

1984 

X 

XX 

» 

IV 

Tota l 

For tca i t 

1985 

1986 

Mgmtat 

34.5 

32.5 

34.3 

8 .7 

1 0 . 1 

9.4 

' 10.6 

37.8 

10.2 

11.9 

1 36 

Poultry « t a t l ^ / 

n . a . 

35 .2 

36 .3 

7 .1 

7.8 

8 .7 

8 .8 

32 .4 

9.9 

10 .4 

36 

Shatp n ta t 

559 .7 

626.2 

658 .6 

680.6 

310 .0 

219.8 

669 . 

699 

— Ready to cook bas i s . Fresh and frozen chicken on l y . 



Tabla t.î 

1980 

1981 

1982 

1983 

2 

IX 

XXX 

XV 

Total 

1984 

X» 

XX 

XXX 

» 

Total 

Po r ten t 

19BS 

1986 
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PART r 

Coniotr.ptlon of plgmtat, poultry mtat and ahatp 

(Total eoniuitiptioni '000 matrle t o n t , carcan 
far caput eonaumptloni kg.) 

Plgmaat 

Total 1 Par caput 

36.2 

32.0 

35.0 

8.3 

10.2 

9.8 

11.6 

38.8 

10.6 

11.7 

Poul t ry naat 

Tota l 1 Par caput 

35.2 j l l . o 
36.3 I 1 1 . * 

7 . 1 

36 

7.8 

8.7 1 
8.8 1 

32.4 

9 .9 

10.4 

1 0 . 1 

mtat 

walght tqu lva lant j 

Shaap «tat 1 

Total 

98 .4 

92 .3 

98 .3 

27 .0 

25 .5 

28 .5 

27.8 

107.2 

26 .8 

28 .0 

Par caput 

1 

36 

•1 

l l . l 96 



PART F 

Table f . 3 Trade of plijacat 

.( '000 a t t r l c t o m , carcass w«1oht t q u i v a l t n t ) 

TOTAL IMPORTS 

of which f r o m : 
Canada 

A u s t r a l i a 
Sweden 

TOTAL EXPORTS ' 

o f which t o : 

•IT-' 
I960 

2.3 

" 1.4 

0.8 

•0.1 

0.3 

1 7 / 

1981 

1.5 

1.2 

0.3 

0.3 

1982 

2.0 

2.0 

0.3 

1983 

I 

-

11 

0.1 

0.1 

I I I 

0.6 

0.5 

0.1 

0.1 

IV 

0.6 

0.5 

0.1 

0.1 

Tota l 
1983 

1.3 

1.1 

0.2 

0.2 

1984 

1 

0.5 

0.3 . 

0.1 • 

0.1 

Ï I 

0.3 

0.3 

I I I IV 

I 

Total 
1984 

17/ 
— Year ended J ine 30 



PAWT f 

Table F.» Trade of poultry meat 

( '000 aekr ic t ons , carcass weight equiva lent) 

• 

TOTAL IMPORTS 
of which f rom: 

TOTAL EXPORTS 
of which t o : 

17/ 
1980 

0.3 

17/ 
1981 

0.4 

H7 

1982 

0.4 

1963 

X I I 

0.2 

I I I 

0.1 

XV 

0.1 

T° t a 77/ 

0.4 • 

1984 

I 

0 4 

I I 

• 

0.1 

I I I XV 
Total 
19.84 

— Year «dad Jine 30 



TJ M 
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fl> "»* 
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r\j > 

PAST F Q. 
CL 

Table f .S Trad» of sheepecat 

('000 ae t r l c tons , carcass weight équivalent) 

TOTAL IMPORTS 
of which f rom: 

'-
TOTAL EXPORTS 
of which t o : 
Economic Community 
Japan 

I r a q 
I r a n 

USSR 

VL 

" 17/ 
198O"~ 

• • ; . • 

• _ • 

450.2 

202.3 

" 2 7 . 1 

11.7 

64.6 

61.9 

17/ 
i ? 8 r ~ -

468.7 

186.5 

37 .1 

30.3 

9 0 . 1 

49.6 

: 17/ 
198Z - • 

461.6 

242.8 

34.5 

5 . 1 

56.2 

63.6 

1983 

1 

. 

I I 

• 

I I I 

160.1 

IV 

• 

88.3 

1 M . ^ 
1983 

522.3 

205.2 
33.4 

0.3 

122.2 

88 .1 

1984 

• 
. I 

_ 

. 
158.3 

I I 

_ 

18/ 
1Ï6T2 

• 

I I I 

; 

• i 

IV 

. Total 

1984 

• 

I 

— year ended September 30 
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Notes/Notas 

Pr ière de f o u r n i r une note expl iquant comment st>nt~ d é f i n i es ces -
catégorises de b é t a i l , s i leurs d é f i n i t i o n s d i f f è r e n t des su ivantes: vaches 
l a i t i è r e s - femelles de deux ans ou p lus élevées pr inc ipalement pour la 
product ion de l a i t ; génisses l a i t i è r e s - femelles d'un à deux ans élevées 
pr incipalement pour la product ion de l a i t ; vaches de boucherie - femel les 
de deux ans ou plus élevées pr incipalement pour la boucher ie; génisses de 
boucherie - femelles d'un à deux ans élevées pr incipalement pour la 
boucher ie; veaux - tous les bovins de moins d'un an./Expl iquese en una nota 
cômo se def inen estas categorias de ganado en caso de que d i f i e r a n de las 
s igu ien tes : vacas lécheras - hembras de dos o mes anos destinadas p r i n c i p a l -
mente a la producciôn de lèche; becerras lécheras - hembras de entre uno y 
dos anos destinadas pr incipalmente a la producciôn de lèche; vacas para carne 
- hembras'de dos o mas anos destinadas pr inc ipa lmente 'a la producciôn de 
carne; becerras para carne - hembras de entre uno y dos anos destinadas p r i n -
palmente a la producciôn de carne; terneros - machos y hembras de menos de un ano. 

Estimations du Min is tère de l ' a g r i c u l t u r e et des forê ts . /Est imac iones 
del M in i s t e r ! o de Agr i cu l tu ra y S i l v i c u l t u r a 

Campagne se terminant le 30 septembre./Ano terminado e l 30 de sept iembre. 

Vo i r tab leau , page 4./Véase e l cuadro de la pagina 4 . 

5Les c h i f f r e s de 1982 sont p rov iso i res . /Las c i f r a s correspondientes 
a 1982 son p r o v i s i o n a l s . 

A l ' exc lus ion des bovins exportés pour la reproduct ion. /Exc lu idas las 
exportaciones de animales destinados a la reproducciôn. 

D i spon ib i l i t é s à l ' e xpo r t a t i on selon l a product ion de l 'année 
concernée/Disponibi l idades para exportacion teniendp en cuenta la producciôn 
de cada aTîo. 

V iandes f r a î ches , r é f r i gé rées , congelées et autres (en b o î t e s , 
cu is inées , e t c . ) . / F r e s c a , r e f r i ge rada , congelada y de o t ra clase (en l a t a , 
coc ida, e t c . ) . 

9 
La moyenne annuelle des p r i x est calculée pour la campagne se 

terminant le 30 septembre..' I l s ' a g i t d'une moyenne pondérée. Les p r i x 
t r i m e s t r i e l s indiqués sont seulement des p r i x moyens (non pondérés)./Los 
precios medios anuales corresponden a l ano terminado e l 30 de sept iembre. 
Los precios anuales son promedios ponderados. Los precios t r imes t ra l es so lo 
son promedios simples Cno ponderados). 

Série chronologique des p r i x des qua r t i e r s avant de jeunes moutons 
adul tes de type "Hogget", qui const i tuent la p r i n c i p a l e autre viande 
consommée./Es esta la sé r i e cronolôgica de los precios de un cuarto de lantero 
Hogget Ces d e c i r , proveniente de un ovino adu l to j o v e n ) , que es la o t r a carne 
que mâs se consume. 
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11 
. I n d i c e des p r i x à la consommation - Trimestre octobre-décembre 

1980 = 1 000. / Indice de precios a l consumidor: Trimestre f i na l i zado en 
diciembre de 19.8Q = 1000.. • 

12 
Les c h i f f r e s de la product ion e t de la consommation portent sur l e s 

"au t res v iandes, y compris les aba ts " , c ' es t -à -d i re toutes les viandes aut res 
que ce l les de boeuf, de veau, de mouton, d'agneau et de porc./En e l caso de la 
producc iôny e l consumo las c i f r a s correspondra a las "deroâs carnes, i n c l u i d o s 
(os despojos", esto e s , las carnes de toda clase salvo de vaca, t e m e r a , 
cordero y cerdo. 

13 
Exportat ions de l a campagne se terminant le 30 ju in . /Las exportaciones 

corresponden a l ano terminado e l 30 de j u n i o . 

1A 
Pr i x moyens à l ' e x p o r t a t i o n , f . o . b . , la tonne, en do l la rs 

néo-zélandais . /Los precios representat ives son los medios de expor ta t ion FOB 
en dôlares neozelandeses la tone lada. 

•JC. 
Voir page 13,/Véase la pagina 13. 

16 
Prête à cuire. Viande de poulet fraîche et congelée./Lista para cocinar. 

Carne de polio fresca y congélada. 

17 
Campagne se terminant le 30 juin./Ano terminado el 30 de junio. 

18 
Chif f res prov iso i res . /C i f ras prov is ionales. 

t. 


